#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anna-Pia Slothower	12/01/2010
Gregory De Swarte	12/02/2010
Herbert V. Kohler Jr.	12/21/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kohler Co.
Street Address:	444 Highland Drive
City:	Kohler
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53044

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29379179

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Adam M. Gustafson
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 777 East Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046149-1025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam M. Gustafson

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025844 FRAME: 0947 OF \$40.00 283/81/8

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025844 FRAME: 0948

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

#### **Anna-Pia SLOTHOWER**

406 Ash Street Mill Valley, California 94941, US

### **Gregory De SWARTE**

74 Lake Court Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081, US

#### Herbert V. KOHLER, JR.

441 Green Tree Road Kohler, Wisconsin 53044, US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

#### KOHLER CO.

444 Highland Drive, Kohler, Wisconsin 53044, US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled SHOWER NECK which application was

	(a) executed by the undersigned on
$\boxtimes$	(b) filed as Serial No. 29/379,179 on November 16, 2010

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal

0699P12 (U.S. & Foreign Rights)

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal

0699P/2 (U.S. & Foreign Rights)

Date	Anna-Pia SLOTHOWER
12/2/28/0 Date	Gregory DeSWARTE
Date	Herbert V. KOHLER, JR.

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal

Date	Anna-Pia SLOTHOWER
Date	Gregory DeSWARTE
12/21/2010	Santa Santa Santa
Date	Herbert V. KOHLER, JR.
OGDIDED HIS C Empire Dukent	V

Page 2 of 2